
of reservoir No. 3 and storage of 3.8 a.f. from Campbell Creek to be appropriated--- ..-- ~..- ..- - .------.----.-•·•--.-- -.-..--..- ----·---..···- - - -- - -.- --- --- .---. ----..----·---- -.. -.. -· - --.- . ---.. -- .-------- --

Creek and construction of reservoir No. 2 and storage of 1.7 a.£. and construction--- ..-- - -.. - - - - -- - - - - •·• - .------ ---·.---- -- - ..--- ---.••·•.---- ----.. - ..- --.- . ----.--------·•- --------.-.------ ------ ------.·••·•--- - ..-----·--.. -..

REMARKS
7.7 a.f. from reservoir No.land storage of 2.2 a.f. from drainage ditch and Campbell-- - --. - .- - --..--- ---- - - --- ---· -- --..--- - ---·· -- -- .- - --.. --- --.. - --. --- - - --. -- - .. - ------. ---· .

Receipt No.
FEES PAID

AmountDate

. $1 Cert. Fee .
FEES REFUNDED

Date I Amount I Check No.
. ·····•·····-············· ··••·••··

' ', no
---------- l ,., ··---•-·'f._b.;.~------·--

Stream Index, Page No f.?..-:..eff"g-?[/-:f. .

see files +9266 and G-5800

749265Application No.h..".-----­
PermitNo. Jt___61..59 _

Certificate No.

ASSIGNMENTS
Date To Whom Address Cy-11 3volume Page

......A.-::J...8.~7.5. Qx:egon..Be.rry...P.acking..Q.o.•............R.t 4., Box..ie.~..A,...Hillsb.aro.,- ..OR 5 6.}6 .

0

Return to applicant · .

Date of approval ..Sep.teer.±O,..19I5..........

CONSTRUCTION
Date for beginning ..Sep.ember..2..2?ZS......
Date for completion .9.S?J9.R.<?.r..J.1..J9.I? .

Extended to .

Date filed .May 19.,...J.9.7.2 .

Priority J1~Y. 7.,. ?:'3..7.?. .
Action suspended until ..:!..\.~"'···~····································

sic,N/±{=a
Name 11 U ;L.R;..Nlt~······················-············

By·······················································································
Address .........Rote..±,2ox.175...1....2.22..........

.....................Hi11.sboJ:o, OR 97123 .

Date for application of water .

Extended to :

under application No. 49266, Permit No. 38077, for irrigation and supplemental irrisation ..-- - .--..-. -- -.- ..---··-- - - -· -- - .-.- - ---..--- - -.. -- - ..- - --..-- - ..----.. --.. - - - - •·•- --- - --- ---------·--·---•·•----. - - ••·•- - .---.----- -
Card forA SEP 2 4 1976

-- ♦..· ·• - • - - - - . . • - - - • • - • • • • • • • • - - - - . - - - - - - - - • - • • - - - • • - - - - • - • • • • - - • • - • • • • - • - • - - - - • - • • • - - - • • - • - - - - · - • • - - - - • • - - - - - - - - - • - - - - • - • • • - - • • • • - • • • - • • • • • • • • • • - - - - · - • • • • • - - .

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form "A" filed .ef}..c../.:.c;:J...9.r./..9.. .1/4 .
For "B" mea.........Qt2.j22c....-.
Form "C" filed .

FINAL PROOF

Blank mailed ..JU-b···=··7.J9.8..J .
Proof received .' · .

Date certificate issued D..fC. B..J98J. .
SP·45673-119



-... I

FonnB

. /"

\& vw·\

Application No. R.-:.:1.:2g~;r
NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

I•...i;;.:~::..~A.~::.~..l.!G.t.l.<J.~L c.Q , the holder of Permit No 1?.:..¢../{(.1
to,appropriate the public w,aters of the state of Oregon. completed the construction of the works described
th'~ein on the day of ,5..11.f..T.ff.M,{J..§.,f , 19.2.2..

_,J Cf? {5Remarks: 2u±,}....zua.t..#A.],..t<+.u2be....TH..Aue.......T....Au2....2«..2.....A.2.2......
C:) t.,J l') U tho worka have leu capacity than described In the permit, or you hnvo definitely abandoned po.rt ol tho proposed development, you
,-. U I:!
C .1 .%/;l.,:./IJ.1../...i-.T.ff.()..1•••••A.U?.... ..2A.4.i.... J#..i:.l/..c. £P..,£'7..7.~.u.c:-.T.#../.?......•P.j(_ C..-?..1t?/!./1~,!:!.: C-.C§#./.(.✓-. .:..E c-.;: -esu1Uo state In order that our records may not be unneceasnrily encumbered.

'-\ {•- I CJ) ': ~
.._; C "'\ L.cJ.i-; .._ k•. • • • • • • • • • • •,5 C::: _,

-~ ..._ r." :-._! IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand this l..<:f:. day of d.C:7..f?!?.£.!L..........• 19 . .7.§...
~ ·- C.)
=> ~~~- •••~...l.?.1t~.1::;i..~........?...~..?!.~'4- tf-~~..../(.T.:fl...lJ~Jc/£?..ll......./1.l.l:l:.~kkif.'P.....t!..-4.ti....CJ.7.I.A.,_'!I....."y- sis»t iiii a«dress»

,.... Fill out, detach and mall to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when constructionwork ls completed,

Form A ApplicationNo. J?::z'.,,f__,Z£.-?,,,.
NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION

kovvsmy)
I•...&J./.l.E.~.R.u.. .1?.e..11..1./._y.•.../!/}.~,1:J.~6 t:..~ , the holder of PermitNo.. f.!-:.£/.£2'r~ I

r-, to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon. began the actual construction of the works described~ _ _, L:I

f _j n,er~nCT11 the day of /t..v..G..ll..P..T.. 19..7J(

~~ ~ M,;marks: ···n;;·;.-;i,'.;~;;~i;;·~j;~·~d·~i~i-.;·ij;~·;;;~;;~;;;·~i·ti-.;8~,·~;;;,-;i;~~ii~;;·;;;;ic·:·~-;;~b~;·~,··,:,;~~··;,:,;~i~;;;j;·ij;~·~;;~i·;;i·~;;k·~;,;~i;i;i
-,« -, ) 9

, $:aGcss.Gs GsGsiii.iiii 5G.is5ssEaGsssisrs GaGas."
, : I

I • :: : ! .
L:;. J--! IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand this J.E. day of tf?.~~ 19..?.+...
ja«.04y.«gag-4.ggag.ea.«a$Auk.... er..ut...u.2a....A.ca.oee.Ac.»

qy'App......,, ) (/ . (Addreu)

sP•t400f-ue Fill out, detach and mall to the State 11:nrlneer, Salem, Oreron 97310, when construction work is begun.

- ..... t



STATE OF OREGON
WASHINGTONCOUNTY OF

KP47«ECEIVE:
JUL 121993

WATER RESOIJRCts t>t;'-""'
SALEM, OR. ·ro

a

Proof of Appropriation of Water

690-10-RP

OREGON BERRY PACKING COMPANY

of Route 6, Box 224, Hillsboro , State of Oregon 97123 , has

constructed a reservoir to store the waters of
Drainage ditch, tributary Christensen Creek, appropriated under Permit 38077
in Reservoir 1

irrigation

under Reservoir Permit No. R-6159

for the purposes of

, and that the storage of said waters has been

completed within the terms of said Permit; that the priority of the right dates from

May 7, 1973

that the amount of water entitled to be stored each year under such right, for the purposes afore­

said, shall not exceed 2.2 acre-feet

The reservoir is located in

Lot 4 (SW 1/4 NE 1/4)
Lot 3 (SE 1/4 NW 1/4)
Lot 6 (N 1/4 S 1/4)

Section 31
Township 1 South, Range 2 West, WM

r have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 8: day of J.!J..t.:..Y ,

1633.

··½~~tr· ······
Pare

72448
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
3

R-49265 R-6159
Application No. 4.926.6... Permit No..3.8.0.7.7...

IN NAME OF

OREGON.BERRY ..PACKING....co, _
Surveyed JU.NE..22 i91.8., by S•.P../:\P.P.l..l;§AI.E

l..b, I)



Louis R. Malensky
Route 4, Box 198 A
Hillsboro, 0R 97123

49266 and
R-49265

38077 and R-6159 with map
and Check No. 79 for refund of excess recording fees - $1.30
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

R-49265 R-6159
Application No. 4.92.6.(L. Permit No. 3807.7...

IN NAME OF

......OREG.ON..J3.ERRY....PACKI.N.G.....C.O~...
Surveyed JU.NE..2.2 19.7.8., by S•.P..AP..P..I..E.GAIE
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R-53059
5:3050

R-49265
49266

G-5800
GR-477

Klein and Stuckav
Consulting Engineers
1928 Council S'bo
Foes rave, C 97216

ATTENTION: Andrew M. Klein

-Dear Sir:

n,ia will acknowledge return of the ground wa'tcl' o;iplicr.rticr1
:.!c., G-580□ now dssc1•ibing tl1e pror:os2d i:-r:lgaticn of So7 ac::as
and th uppiemcm:al irigaion oR 29.3 cs, 2! ? :'e
surface wa~er application i\'.□ .. 4926G n□w deDc:dbing t~,.., p:ro;::::s::d
iL'l'igi:rtion of 148.. 3 seres and the supplemental irriget.ion of'
32.. 9 act-es, end the ·ratui·n of tt1e application ND,. 5:::.:060 you
submi tt'ed fo egor Bery Pack±ng ~mpe:.,y now cles:c1·ibing the
proposed supplementr::il· irrigation of 2?908 acres.. "f.he addi-cior:zl
feee of ~4.50 wa;;:e also :ceceived for which cur rscsipts No.. 477dl>
end ruo. 47785 are enclossdo.

Tha applications RI3. G-5800, Ra, R-5059, No, 500, Rs R-9265,
end Na, 926G are rcu in sat;isactoy fsm for appzvai by th
issuance o? permits.

Wayne J. Overcash
Asaistrmt

WO:db
Encl: Recsipto l\!oo 47784 c.nd 1\'..J. 47785
cc: zE;on Eery Pc':ing CE:say

ATTENT!Ol'\J: RoV J. Malensf<y



STATE
ENGINEER

. '

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Phone 378-3739
ROBERT W. STRAUB

HEE E 5 EE
GOVERNOR

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Eng ine er

June 9, 1975 FI» Ne. R-53055
53060

R-49265
49266

G-5600
GR-477

Klein and Stuckey
onsulting Engineers
1928 ouncil St.
Forest Grove, 0R 97116

ATTENTION: Andreu M. Klein

The application you sutmitted for Oregon Berry Packing Company for a pemit
to construct the L.R.M. pond and to store therein l9.8 acre feet of water
from an unnamed stream for irrigation and· supplemental irrigation was received
along with the reproducible set and print of the plans and two sets of
specifications. The fees in the amount of $25.00 uere also received for which
our receipt No. 46566 is enclosed. This reservoir application has been filed
as No. R-53059.

The application you submitted for Oregon Berry Packing Company for a secondary
peimit to appropriate 3.5 cubic feet of water per second from the unnamed

-stream and L.R.M. pond for irrigation and supplemental irrigation f 279.8 ares
was also received along with the map prepared an tracing paper, the print of
the tracing, legal descriptions, and the fees of $87.50. Our receipt No. 46567
is enclosed. This secondary application has been filed as No. 53060.

It will be necessary for you to further complete the map by showing the acreage
to receive a primary supply of water in a different manner than the acreage to
receive the supplemental supply. This may be accomplished by cross-hatchuring
the areas to receive the primary supply of water.

According to the map you submitted with the application, it appears that the
Oregan Berry Packing Company intends to irrigate, among other lands, the sane
acreage as illustrated on the map supporting the earlier applications Na. G-5800
and No. 49266. IR so, and you feel that the map correctly represents the acreage
to be irrigated from the well described in the application No. G-5800 and from
the Canpbell Creek drainage ditch and reservoirs No. 1, No. 2, and No. 3
described in the application Na. 49266, you may amend the application No. G-5800
and No. 49266 and correct the supporting map to be in agreement with the
acreages listed on the map you sut:Jnitted to support the application No. 53060.
If the earlier filings· and map are corrected, it will be necessary for you to
amend Item No. 8 of the application No. 53060 by changing the present acreage
listed as primary ta supplemental with the exception of the first three



Klein and Stuckey June 9, 1975

primary listings.

I am returning the application No. 53060 and supporting map, the ground water
application No. G-5800, and the surface water application No. 49266 and
supporting map for correction and completion. The applications are all,
endorsed so that in order to re-tain thair priority dates, they must be
received in this.offtce on or before August 8, 1975.

Very truly yours,

42
layne J, Overcash
Assistant . ,' ,'

Receipt A. 46566
46567

Oregon Berry Packing Company
ATTENTION: Roy J Malsnsky

t

1

I .
't

·+", +
: .·.

..I

..

WO:db
Encl:



/
/

May a, 1975

R.-4926
4926€

Cc-50
G?.-477
GR-478

Oregon Berry Packing Co.
Rt. 4, Box 198 A
Hillsboro, OR 97123

Gentlemen:

The assignment of applications numbered R-49265, 49266 an
G-5800 and Registration numbered GR-478~ GR-477, Certii'ict;.te
of Registration number GR-460 and GR-459, from Louis Me.le•.slcy
to you has been recorded in the records of tche State Engineer.
Our records have been changed accordingly, and the origin.els
are enoloaed.

Very truly yours,

Vestal R, Garner
Assistant

VRG:mm
enc



.+'

STATE
ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N:E. • SALEM, OREGON 8 97310 • Phone 378-3739

TOM McCALL
GOVERNOR

CHRIS l. WHEELER
State Engineer

. June 19, 1974

Louis R. Malensky
Route 4, Box 175
Hillsboro, 0R 97123

Dear Mr. Malensky:

Thank you for your check in the amount o£ $7.55 for
recording fees.

Your applications numbered G-5800, R--49265, and 49266
are now in satisfactory form for approval by the issuance
of permits. ·

Very truly yours,

THOMAS E. SHOOK
Assistant

TES:cdp
Encl. Receipt No. 40821

rt Ne. G-5800
R--49265

l49266



Louis R. i:-1<1lensl<y
acute +, io 175
Hill::iboro, <..,2 :_;71 ::3

\.'e have b~•er- holding action en your apr,licatior. nurnoercd !;9266 penc.ir.c
recci;t of the additional irrigation recordirg fees.

l)i..:.e to 2. cl;.::! . ._,€ ir. tl:c nu:T.,,e:r o!' £icrcs tr.;;,t you 1nt~rnc t::, h·riJ;')te frorr.
the well as cicscriLed unc.er a1,plicntion n.u::bert'.!,~ G-5~C'0 ·,.1e !:ave b--cn able
to a; pl)' ;1 .85 frc1: the groi.:nd :·iater ap;:lication to your file r.urober
49266. If you will now send us the irri~.:,.tion recordinG fees in the
amount of .,7 .)5, we ill be able tc cor.tinue r;rocessing y ..ur e1~plic21tions
for per!!.1its.

Very truly yours,

TP.Oi '.I\S :~. :::HOOll'.
1\ssistant

G-)CCC
R-'«265

49266



Su4oesealed
Reservoir Permit No .

Application for a Permit to Construct a Reservoir and to
Store for Beneficial Use the Unappropriated

Waters of the State of Oregon

I' ·······h,,.·9.·5!.·(.2_ /l..~ /..(l/..fl..k...E.~S£., of Appll~nt) ··············································································•········

of f1.T '17 lfl.o X I 11. !7 if/,;;j;~t-2s/fo ,

State of ?2.tf..t;;..f?...t?..Y. , do hereby make application for a permit to construct the

following described reservoir and to store the unappropriated waters of the State of Oregon, subject to

existing rights.

If the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorporation .

1. The name of the proposed reservoir is l//JL..I.Y.ti:r.~/Ze! : - _ - .

2. The name of the stream from which the 'reservoir is to be filled and the appropriation made is

.....2KL2.6.£..BL.Z..t.•.2..A.a.er...aAt..a.a.dgaaz...L........
~..Ul.11L.IJ..;;;1,..L......?ti'?.'£<:..7..T..,f.1.i!e'.Z!?.!'Y..•.,zt=. t:«.1'6.4£1.~;//f,-jf~f;:rifii;--:11.···-··-;,?/

3. The amount of water to be stored is :.J.Ll.!.2 :J P::.=·····5.:Ll_i_.--::..~!!.£'!.~..t!'#.g{~·1eft.
4. The use to be made of the impounded water is ..../..f.!?.IG.lt.Z:.UJL!/......-{;..2id.f.f.J...F.iJ.f:"(.T/J.J....lf?.f!.l (/fi}f .V

#l 42 rest6,"32"2)%8995329pm- ruts. ·ts» 4-/
5. The location of the proposed reservorif\vm be in· Sec. IY_~t(_:'!f_ ~.E. 5.lf...f!l. f?f. 5.k.-.?....}L. ..:. , 1t#4 Z- Si5/Givessgns yrwwhys tg be gubmgea in»l5 2l .. 75, ~$9$ Fi e >•>7Tp , R ,W.M., in the county of .lf../:. ..£.1. #. .

'n

(a) State whether situated in channel of running stream and give character of material at outlet

.....A..I....2.L.IL.I.u2...L....C.A...e........z...S.2et.....[yr_Egg>i

..f.J:fl1!'1fO pf,;:,{)I' ·····································--········· ········-··················:... .fAf.. ···················-···················••0c••·········
. "jC ,

6. The dam will be located in 1.V...W....~ !!.E....T.ft.!%-. ~:-::...!.::?f.. , Sec .1.../.. ,
(Smallest legal subdivision)

Tp .L.~-····, R ./1:.:1:!. ,W.M. The maximum height will be .._£ feet above stream bed or-ground-

~on center line of dam. The length on top will be 2-..f2 feet; length on

bottom f.~··············-··············· feet; width on top LQ feet; slope on front

or water side .L.h 1 1.. ; slope on back ..I.ti:.../. ; height of dam above water line
(Feethorizontal to l vertlc11l) (]i'eet horizonto.I to 1 vertical)

when full ···-········-·····::i········-······· feet.
• A different form of application should be used for tbe approprJatlon of stored water to benef!c.lal use. Such forms can be secured

without charge, together with instructions, by addressing the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310.

,,

I



7. The construction of dam, the material of which it is to be built, and method of protection from

w~ves are as follows: 4..1......7......f.:X.C&._t/ 19-.r£,.# ···---·--··-················································· tf
#4.3...3.LtcK...a; LTEA<Ado5.....
......u...ZeZEC_Z....MDE2...... ··-r··········································-······································································

. . . . . ·• ·•.··-. --- - .-- ·--·--.----.--- ---.·--.--- - .. - ----.--..-·· --- - ·--- ·-·· ·- -----. - ---

8. The location of wasteway with dimensions are as follows: --:: (P...f(.tf.tf .T.P./?. _ ~f
(State whether over or around the dnm)

' . . __ ...._ ···•··

• . . ..• • - - - - · - - - - -- - ..- - - - - • • • • - ..- - - - · - - ♦ _ - · - - - - - - - - - • - · - - - ■ ..

9. The location of outlet from the proposed reservoir, with character of construction and dimen­

sions, are as follows: ..f..:..<?..q_.l.f-.f::...T...f. ((..P.. ~~.?:.f!.11.. _ _ />,y
(Alldnms across natural stream channels must be provided wllh on ouUct conduJt. o{ such capacity and location to pas• the

normal flow of the stream at any Umc) ···········-·····················-

··················•·································-············································ ·······#.cZ.f,.3~.dJ(/;,r: - 5,,._£ _.- /Jc,e,I:~

10. The area submerged by the propos~d.,..!'eservoi-f!when full, will be l.1 l.-. acres,
0+2

with a mayimum depth of water of S.: _ feet; and approzimate mean depth of water
25
35········•··············, feet.

11. The estimated cost of the proposed work is $ 7..P...9. .

12. Construction work will begin on or before ./i'I..P. -·············-·······················-·-···············-··········

13. Construction work will be completed on OT before ···········Lr..z1 .
K..tf~.....~~-··················

STATE OF OREGON,
ss.

County of Marion,
This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying

maps and data, and return the same for cQ,tl:~.c.tiQn..arnL.c.gmpl.~tt.Qn -..····-···········

.................................................................................................................................................................................... ·········· ..~ --.. . ' . . .. .

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the State Engineer, with correc­
✓

tions on or before ~~~~':':?!, , 19 ...7.g'
January 16 73

of&t ember ' »WITNESS my hand this .......... day of ~•··········:7·························• 19#l'?. .
16th November 72

GHltlS L. v:H.6.1!.Ll!J:t·-································ /J················,·············STATE ENGINEER ..•

o'.~~. ~···-·····-· ·-··•···flt, ., sass
'homas-±»,Shook



,:;:v . Remarks: l.d.,;;, R,/;.._'f.£.1:Y.O...!.~ ~<'.&.iL:i.7..Z. a..E.. T.(4::.(l_ l/!1..tJ.5.1.<:; 5..f5.,,7:1..,,.~

s y~ lv/ .cl./2.(.&.:!f..t?.. t:.Cl.G..~.?:l.t.?.lt. lf..(.. h..~~ ~.~/:::.f.~te.r.5., .T.liff.. .lt'J~L#d.ty.. &£../!e:&tA.-:v..C...
/ ,

f//MflA/e,, l..'tl.lff..(.tl.#..,..12..E.. ...-Ct:/.1£...._i1£..$.1;./1.f/.l?./.t(......i5......C.?!,11f'c!5.E-.r!...q/f.....✓J..!!.f!._t?._..•.•.Eff.lfz. ...A...(!.J.£.4:tl......&.!k.4.
Er} flKesevo(&_.2EE..ax...LA..ZZ..ea..tac....'st'At.ae,L2.'a.ez..5.oat.z233.3:1,
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STATE OF OREGON,

County of Marion,

_This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same,

subject to the following limitations and conditions: The right herein granted is limited to the construction

of ·······································································•···································································································· .. . . .

The right hereunder shall be limited to the storage of ·······················································-······· acre feet.

The priority date of this permit is ··················································-························································--······-·-

Actual construction work shall begin on or before and

shall thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19... ... ._.
.

WITNESS my hand th;,. day of·········-·························· ·.. ·.·············•·····, 19 .'--> u , ••••

...................••.•...................•............................. STATE.ENGINEER

: '



4cation No..92.5S·raeae
Reservoir Permit No .

PERMIT
To construct a reservoir and store for bene­
ficial use the unappropriated waters of the
State of Oregon.

This instrument was first received in the

office of the State Engineer at Salem, Oregon,

7 HZon the ···········-·· day of ······-··r··············-·······,

19.12; at i.. o'clock ,./J M.

Returned to applicant:

Approved:

Recorded in Book No of

Reservoirs, on Page ·

•• ••• •••••••• •••••••••• StateEngineer

Drainage Basin No. ..... page £,g!!/.-1....

Fees .

SP·44046-119



TOM McCALL
GOVERNOR

STATE
ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Phone 378-3739

CHRIS l. WHEELER
Stoic Engineer October 18, 1973 ·

no Ne. R--49265
9266

G-5800

Louis alenly
Rt. 4, Box 175
Hillsboro, 0R 97123

Dear Sir:

This will acknowledge your applications numbered R-49265, 49266, and ·
G--5800 and the supporting reproducible map.

I apologize for not bringing this to your attention earlier, but
your application for a permit to appropriate water from Campbell
Creek, the drainage ditch, and the three reservoirs requires an
examination fee of $15.CO in addition to an irrigation recording
fee for 177.9 acres of $19.40. Although 325.00 has been applied
to this application, an additional $9.40 is required to complete
the fees.

Also, a date for the completion of your reservoir project must be
given in it6em 13 of the orginal application numbered R-49265. If
you will give us a completion date and your authorization to add
it to your application, it will not be necessary to return your
a:,:plication for this correction.

Further action will be held on your applications for a reasonable
length of time pending your reply.

Very truly yours,

THOMAS E. SHOOK
Assistant

TES: cdp



April 16, 1973

M.r. Louis R. Malensky
houte 4, 13ox 175 .
Hillsboro, OH 97123

Dear Sir:

barly last February, I advised you that your three applications
were not iound in our office. I also mentioned that on receipt
of the applications, they would be reinstated.

In the event the original applications have been lost, I have
enclosed new forms to be used as superseding applications.
Also enclosed is an aerial photo along with an earthllork com­
putation sheet and a print of a map.

~.e will hold action on your applications for a reasonable
length of time pending your reply.

·Very truly yoursJ>

i-1,9265
1,9266

G--5800

.... ... __. ~ -----llllr

1HOMA L. Sit0OK
,;ssistant

TL:0.js
Enclosures



February 8, 1973

hr. Louis halensl<y
Houte 4, Box 175
Hillsboro, UH 97123

Dear Sir:

'l'hank you for your letter of January 30, 1973 regarding applications
numbered Jt-49265, 4tJ266, and G-5800.

,1c have searched. our records for your applications, but they were not,
1.·ound. nlthough I do not know the date your applications ere received
in this office last !'all, it i-.as before Nov~ber 16, 1972 because I
returned the three applications and the to reproduciole maps to you
on that date. A copy of my letter is enclosed.

We will be havpy to re.instate our applications just as soon as they
are receivea in this office. If you have any questions, do not hesit.at.e
to call on us.

Very truly yours,

'LIE> L. iiouA
Assistant

I'S:bjs
inclosure

1-449265
1,9266
G-5800



J.:muar>J 1 B., 173

1.r. Louis h. i·.J.lensky
.ouve 4 o: 1'l5
Eillsboro, Vh 97123

Your applica:ti01.s mu.ibc..red i~-l/1::..u5, ,:.,1)266, <1.nd C-5¢i0u, wi,ich
\Jere 1·,;turned t.o yot.. .for corrcctioi. und co1,:1-1letion, have not
been reccivc;d. '..hey ·,,i;;r~ cndorut.:d so 1,lkl.t in orJer to have
rt. taincd their 1;riority d~t<::s tuty shuuld .1.ldVe 0een z·ect..lVt..<l
on or before Unary 10, 173.

They L,.vc.., ti·,erc.fore, lo:.,t tl,..,iL· _pl·iority, but u.ay l..>c r1.:i1.­
statei...l ,.i.nu. 6iven il~" i,rior·it.r, du,tt.s c1s of i.,He, day Lt,ey are
a..;ain ..·ecE..lV<:,.d,

Ve1-y truly yours,

'i'H0Li..~ l... ;.,,izv0,\.
h.ssistant

T:bjs

i-l0j
49266
G-5800



liovember 16, 1972

±r. Louis rl. l•,alensky
ioute l, ox 175
Hillsboro, 9713

.LJear vir:

1'his .,ill aclcnowled6e your re:.;ez·voir application nuu,bertd !1.-49265, the
secondary application nurbered L9266, and the ground water application
numuered G-5800 as well as the reproducible \·rat<.:r ri6ht 1uap.

You wert right, the original reproducible .tiap Has not returned to you
with your applic..tions on ~epteober ~1, 1972. ,,e have recently found
this n.ap in the of1'ice; therefore_, let Is \'/Ork \'lith th~ original rather
than tht:: second rap which was prepared by the PG.I!. Company •

.the dr::signation of t.he reservoirs shoula ve given in ite111 1 of the
reservoir application nubered i--L,9265. Perhaps Pumping l{eservoir,
Greek eservoir luuoer and Lreek lteservoir NurJber .3 would be ap­
propriate.

Item 3 ruust oe amended oy list.ing the a.mount of water to be stored in
each of the creek reservoirs and item 5(a) should be an.,ended by listing
Ureek eservoirs 2 and 3 as being in the channel of a running stream.

You have 1,_entioned that a concrete daJu ,·,ith flash boards will be built
in Cc1I!lpbell \..reek; therefore., it \·,ill ue necessary to complete item 6
by giving a ~eneral description of each aa.in. This information could be
included under the remarks section of the ai;plication or on a separate
sheet of paper.

i-L,9265
49266
G-5800



'I

November 10, 1972 2

-·- -
1-1,9z65
49266
G--5800

It will al.so be necessary to amend item 10 by listing the area submerged,
in acres, by each of the reservoirs as well as listing the approximate
1u.ean depth of' water for each reservoir, 'ihe product of these figures
for each reservoir will have to correspond with the acre foot i'igures
that are 6iven in item 3 of this application.

'l'he drainage ditch rust oe included as a source of water in item 1 of
application nU1!1berec.i 49~66 and it is also necessary to specify, in item
;2, a specific amount of' water to be appropriated from Campbell Creek as
well as from the drainage ditch for irrigation.

based on th~ in:formation shown on the rnap prepared by the PGJ.,, Con1pany,
the government survey corner should be designated as the north,,1est corner
of the N; i of section 31 rather thanthe southeast corner of the la or
as given in item 4. If true, JJloase chunge the application acc;or,i:ingly.
lt is also necessary to .further t!cscribe the loc:ion of each diversion
point as being within a quarter-quarter section of ~action 31. Again.,
based on your map., the diversion points number~d 1 and.2 are located with­
in the ln, t, of ection 31 and diversion point numbered 3 is located
within the o., kEi of section 31 and if you agree, line 7 of this item
should show this.

I have enclosed a print of your original reproducible up to assist you
in correcting your original map. 1'he location description of each· diver­
sion point, incluaing the well, rust be shown on the map as it is given
in item l. Flcase note that the area to be irrigated is to be shmm
hatc.hurcd anti th,, number of acrci. to be irrigated within each quarter­
quarter section will have to e inserted Nithin the hatchured areo..
I'his information rust correspond with the data iven in item 8.

lso enclosed are to partially completed applications for your in­
::;pection and completion. If you agree \':ith Lhe1u, 1Jlen.se i:;ign the ap­
J,Jlications in the spaces provided and return them along with the original
applications •.

I am returning both reFroducible n,aps and the applications for correction
and completion. 'l'he applic~.ttions are c.ndorsed so that in order to retain
their priority dates, they 11.ust be received in this office on or before

. January 10, 1973.

Very truly yours,

'I'HOA> L. lIuOK
Assistant

I'o:bjs
.c.,nclosures



Septer..ber 21, 1972

hr. Louis halensky
oute l, ox 175
Hillsboro, I 97123

Dear ir. ialensky:

'This will acknowledge an application for a permit to construct
a reservoir and store therein 7.775 acre feet of water for
ir-rigation and fe<.:s of $20.00 for ..rhich our recci;t nuuoered
284438 is enclosed. This a.i-,;.,lication has been filed and num­
bered i-l,7205.

Also acimo,-Jled6ed is an application for a perrait to appro­
priate o. 7 cubic foot of water per second from Campbell Creek
for the irrigation of 179 acres, a reproducible 1,,a.1,J, a print
of a map, a legal de::..crifJtion, an<l the fees of 25.00 for VJhich
our receir,t m.11tbered 284.39 is enclosed. This application has
been filed and numbered L9266.

second application has also been received requesting a per­
i:tit to ai-,1,ropriate 2 • .2 cubic i'eet of water per· second from
Campbell Creek and a reservoir for the irrigation of 179 acres.
This aµplication has not been filed because it appears to
duJJlicate 11:ost of the data given on application numbered
49266. The inforation on this application should be in­
cluded on a1,,plication mm.bered. 49266•.

i,e cannot <l.Ccept an .a,1-'plication for the storage· of ground
water, therei'ore, application numbered i-9265 must be amended
by delet~ "supplemental wells, certificate nuuabered Git-L59"
from line 2 of item 2. Campbell Creek is mentioned as a
source of' water in a couple of places on the application so
it 11.ust. be included in this item as a source of water.

I--19265
49266

Gh-477



September 21, 1972 iage 2

Under the remarks section, you have implied that "two basic
systems" make up the proposed project for storing water,
namely the ditch and the sump. After the sump is filled,
it appears that the ditch will have to be closed to allow
storage in the ditch. If this is correct, it is necessary
that the quantity of water to be stored within each reservoir
be listed in item 3.

Based on the lands shown on the map that have to be irrigated
along with he inioration given on application nunbered 9266,
son.e of the stored water will be used to supplement water from
the well described in Gertiiicate of hater iigit recorded at
l'age Gi--l,59, Ground water iegistration iecords. If this is
the case, application numbered 49265 must be amended by inserting
"and supplemental irrigation" in ite k.

lease list the location of both reservoirs in item 5. Also,
iten 5 (b) 1ust be changed by deleting the information given
and describing how the water will be conveyed from the source
to the reservoir.

,The quarter-quarter section listed in item o of the application
describing the locavion of the dam, does not agree with the in­
formation that is shown on the map. .c.iLher the map or the a.p­
plicaion will have to be changed so that they agree with each
other. It is also necessary that items nw,ibered 6, 7, 13, 9!)
and 10 i:>e con,r~lec.ed oy listing information fof each reservoir.

'I'he to reservoirs will have to be incluaed as a source of
proposed appropriation in item 1 of the secondary application
numbered 1+9£66.

Based on the nuuoer of acres that you wish to irrigate, you
will be allowed to appropriate up to z.z cuvic feet of water
per second; therefore, item 2 could be amended by deleting
0.7 cubic foot of water per second and inserving ,2 cubic
feet of water per second.

As mentioned previously, part of the lands described in this
application are included under an earlier clai.r.i and "supple­
mental irrigation11 will have to be listed on the application
in item 3, i£ you intend to 11.aintain the earlier claim,

'l'he deoc:r·iption, of the location of the diversion points,
referenced to a government survey corner, must be included
in item l along with listing the quarter-quarter sections
within which the diversion points ure located.



September z1, 1972 rage 3

Please coru_plete itern 6 by listing the physical characteristics
of each of the diversion works.

If there are supplemental irrigated lands, this ust be
clarified in item 8 of the application by listing the nuum­
ber of acres of pr:unary irrigation within an appropriate
forty-acre tract as well as listing the number of acres of
supplemental irrigation within each forty-acre tract.

The description of the location oi" the points of diversion
must be shown on the map as they are given in item l, of appli­
cation numbered 49266. 1'he area to be irrigated will also
have to be shown, hatchured, and the number of acres to be
irrigated inserted within the hatchured area 1·1ithin each
forty-acre tract. lt will oe necessary that this inforniation
agree with the data given in item 8 of the application.

To assist you in correcting and completing the enclosed
reproducible nap and reservoir and secondary applications,
.1 au returning the unfiled application. Appiications num­
bered i--l905 and l9zoo are endorsed so that in order to
retain their priority dates, they must be received in this
office on or bi'ore Novemoer l, 1972,

Very truly yours,

Thomas l!.. 0hook
Assistant

'Io:bjs
l!.nclosures
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